## 502796071 05/05/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2842667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW SCOTT DAVIS	08/30/2007
DAVID ROBERT DRAEGER	08/30/2007
RUSSELL BLAKE WRIGHT	08/30/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD	
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13619846

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (310)556-7984

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 3105567983

**Email:** skasparian@ipmatters.com

Correspondent Name: KONRAD, RAYNES, DAVDA & VICTOR LLP

Address Line 1: 350 S. BEVERLY DR., STE 360

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SVL920070046US2 57.109C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: SELIN KASPARIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Selin Kasparian/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/05/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SVL920070046US1\_Executed\_Assign\_050514#page1.tif source=SVL920070046US1\_Executed\_Assign\_050514#page2.tif source=SVL920070046US1\_Executed\_Assign\_050514#page3.tif

PATENT 502796071 REEL: 032824 FRAME: 0758

Patent Docket: SVL920070046US1

Firm No. 0057,0109

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we	
(1) Matthew Scott DAVIS	of Durham, State of North Carolina, and County of Durham
(2) David Robert DRAEGER	of Rochester, State of Minnesota, and County of Olmsted
(3) Russell Blake WRIGITT	of Bar Harbor, State of Maine, and County of Hancock
have invented certain improvements in:	
UPDATING A WORKFLOW WHEN A USER	REACHES AN IMPASSE IN THE WORKFLOW
and executed, respectively, a United States pater	
(1) August 30, 2007, (2)	, 2007 and (3), 2007

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.

## Signed and sealed

CITY DATE	Dunham Ni on August 30 2007	Matte Scott Dai	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
DATE	on		SIGNATURE INVENTOR
	2007	David Robert DRAEGER	
DATE	(3) at		SIGNATURE INVENTOR
<u> </u>	on	Russell Blake WRIGHT	

Page 1 of 1

USRTPL5X

Patent Docket: SVL920070046US1

Firm No. 0057.0109

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we	
(1) Matthew Scott DAVIS	of Durham, State of North Carolina, and County of Durham
(2) David Robert DRAEGER	of Rochester, State of Minnesota, and County of Olmsted
(3) Russeli Biake WRIGHT	of Bar Harbor, State of Maine, and County of Hancock
have invented certain improvements in:	
UPDATING A WORKFLOW WHEN A USER I	REACHES AN IMPASSE IN THE WORKFLOW
and executed, respectively, a United States patent	application therefore on:, 2007 and (3), 2007

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.

#### Signed and sealed

CITY	(l) at		SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY	on, 2007	Matthew Scott DAVIS	INVENTOR
DATE	(2) at <u>Pochester</u> <u>MN</u> on <u>OS/30</u> 2007	David Robert DRAEGER	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
DATE	(3) at		SIGNATURE INVENTOR
<u>.                                    </u>	2007	Russell Blake WRIGHT	

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 032824 FRAME: 0760

Patent Docket: SVL920070046US1

Firm No. 0057.0109

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we	
(1) Matthew Scott DAVIS	of Durham, State of North Carolina, and County of Durham
(2) David Robert DRAEGER	of Rochester. State of Minnesota, and
	County of Olmsted
(3) Russell Blake WRIGHT	of Bar Harbor, State of Maine, and County of Hancock
have invented certain improvements in:	•
UPDATING A WORKFLOW WHEN A	USER REACHES AN IMPASSE IN THE WORKFLOW
and executed, respectively, a United Stat	es patent application therefore on:

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, (2) \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007 and (3) AUGUST 30\_\_\_, 2007

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns: and I hereby agree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.

#### Signed and sealed

CITY DATE	(1) at		SIGNATURE INVENTOR
İ	on	Matthew Scott DAVIS	
CITY DATE	(2) at		SIGNATURE INVENTOR
	2007	David Robert DRAEGER	
CITY DATE	(3) at BAR HARBOR, ME on AUGUST 30	Russell Blake Wright	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
	2007	Russell Blake WRIGHT	

Page 1 of 1